CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	AND HUMAN SERVICES	(1/2)	4.11.7		FORM OMB NO.	08/15/2006 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
145891			B. WI	NG _		04/11/2006	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF ROCKFORD				1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1660 SOUTH MULFORD ROCKFORD, IL 61108		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F9	999			
	room to evaluate ar	nd treat."					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: IL6014658

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 23

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         145891		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MU A. BUILI		(X3) DATE S	OMB NO. 0938-0397 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING	3	04/11/2006			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF ROCKFORD			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1660 SOUTH MULFORD ROCKFORD, IL 61108	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		OULD BE CROSS- COMPLÉTIC		
F9999	Continued From page 21		F999	99			
	The emergency room physicians dictation dated 2/18/06 for R17 showed, "Chief Complaint: Aberrant mental status. This is an 85 year old female with a past history of Hypertension, Depression, Anemia, Hypothyroidism, previous unstable Cervical Fracture, Hyperlipidemia, Atrial Flutter, Coronary Artery Disease, and Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease. She presents from a local nursing home as the patient was aberrant and somewhat obtunded this morning. It was noted, on arrival, that the patient was given another patient's medications at the local nursing home. Physical examination: The patient was lethargic, though, with a blood sugar of 59. She was given an ampule of dextrose 50. She became more alert, though still somewhat aberrant as to her mental status as compared to usual according to family. Patients care was continuedblood sugars fluctuatedat approximately 1:50pm, the blood sugar was back down to the 60's. Likely all these problems that the patient is experiencing today were related to the Glipizide amongst the other medications given in error this morning causing the mental status aberrations. In view of the fluctuating neurological status, hypoglycemia and relative risk for this occurring rather rapidly, the patient will be admitted to the intensive care unit."						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: IL6014658

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 23

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	08/15/2006 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	145891		B. WII	NG _		04/11/2006	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ROSEW		OF ROCKFORD			ROCKFORD, IL 61108		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From page 22		F9	999			
	-	laxzide 25mg, multivitamin 1					
	tablet, Lipitor 10mg	, Diovan 160mg, Colace 100					
	tablets). The patier	ncg and Darvocet N100 (2 nt was transferred to the					
	emergency room by ambulance. She is lethargic. She is admitted to the intensive care unit for						
	observation."						
		om R17 was observed sitting					
	in a wheelchair in her room eating a snack. An interview was conducted at that time. R17 was						
		nbered an incident in which					
	she received the wrong medication and was admitted to the hospital? R17 stated that she						
	remembered the incident. R17 stated, "I got so dizzy and it wouldn't stop. I felt awful. I don't						
		lications were but I stayed in					
		Set (MDS) dated 6/22/05 and					
		owed no impairment of long t term memory or cognition.					
		eport dated 3/1/06 for R17 oriented to person, place and					
	time."	onented to person, place and					
		5pm, E1 (Administrator)					
	stated, "We know a the report (incident	mistake was made. It is all in report)."					
		(A)					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: IL6014658

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 23